
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り一時雨 15.1 0.4 818 32,393 32,393 90,761 35.7

2 曇り一時雨 14.2 1.0 953 37,739 70,132 181,522 38.6

3 晴れ一時雨 14.4 3.5 1,494 59,162 129,294 272,283 47.5

4 晴れ 17.9 11.0 2,640 104,544 233,838 363,044 64.4

5 曇り時々雨 19.9 0.8 914 36,194 270,032 453,805 59.5

6 晴れ 20.5 13.1 2,639 104,504 374,537 544,567 68.8

7 曇り時々晴れ 23.2 3.4 2,237 88,585 463,122 635,328 72.9

8 晴れ一時雨 19.2 8.2 2,390 94,644 557,766 726,089 76.8

9 晴れ時々曇り 18.5 7.2 1,824 72,230 629,996 816,850 77.1

10 曇り時々晴れ 15.5 3.4 1,687 66,805 696,802 907,611 76.8

11 晴れ時々曇り 17.0 10.7 2,544 100,742 797,544 998,372 79.9

12 晴れ時々曇り 22.9 12.3 3,009 119,156 916,700 1,089,133 84.2

13 晴れ 26.1 13.4 2,786 110,326 1,027,026 1,179,894 87.0

14 晴れ時々曇り 21.9 6.6 1,942 76,903 1,103,929 1,270,655 86.9

15 晴れ 26.7 12.1 2,747 108,781 1,212,710 1,361,416 89.1

16 曇り一時雨 23.8 0.7 1,321 52,312 1,265,022 1,452,178 87.1

17 曇り一時雨 22.4 0.0 260 10,296 1,275,318 1,542,939 82.7

18 曇り一時雨 20.4 5.6 2,200 87,120 1,362,438 1,633,700 83.4

19 曇り一時雨 19.4 0.0 639 25,304 1,387,742 1,724,461 80.5

20 曇り 24.7 6.0 2,295 90,882 1,478,624 1,815,222 81.5

21 曇り時々雨 18.9 0.0 465 18,414 1,497,038 1,905,983 78.5

22 曇り一時雨 22.6 0.3 946 37,462 1,534,500 1,996,744 76.9

23 曇り一時雨 16.5 0.0 681 26,968 1,561,468 2,087,505 74.8

24 晴れのち曇り 23.6 8.2 2,209 87,476 1,648,944 2,178,266 75.7

25 曇り時々雨 20.4 5.5 2,013 79,715 1,728,659 2,269,027 76.2

26 曇り一時雨 18.6 9.4 2,283 90,407 1,819,066 2,359,788 77.1

27 曇り一時雨 16.9 0.0 710 28,116 1,847,182 2,450,550 75.4

28 晴れ一時雨 20.8 8.4 2,203 87,239 1,934,420 2,541,311 76.1

29 曇り一時雨 21.0 0.5 1,358 53,777 1,988,197 2,632,072 75.5

30 曇り時々晴れ 17.4 2.1 1,308 51,797 2,039,994 2,722,833 74.9

31 晴れ時々曇り 18.7 6.4 2,202 87,199 2,127,193 2,813,594 75.6

℃ h 53,717

20.0 5.17 1732.8

4.87 2334.4

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2021年5月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥68,619

  月目標値(/日) ¥90,761

月合計 ¥2,127,193
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